Division Directors: 

After one (1) month of employment, the District will provide each Division Director 

with a life insurance policy equal to one and one half the employee’s annual salary 

(rounded to the nearest thousand) but no greater than one hundred and fifty thousand 

dollars ($150,000).  Eligible employees may elect additional life insurance coverage of an 

amount equal to the employee’s annual salary (rounded to the nearest thousand) with the 

premium to be paid by the employee on a voluntary basis by payroll deduction.  The 

District shall also provide for the Division Director’s Accidental Death and 

Dismemberment Insurance (AD&D) in the amount of one hundred and twenty thousand 

dollars ($120,000). 

Mid-Managers:  

After one (1) month of employment, the District will provide each eligible 

employee with a life insurance policy equal to the employee’s annual salary (rounded to 

the nearest thousand) but no greater than one hundred thousand dollars ($100,000).